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Thru Notice Board

All employees at Administrative Offices of:

Petroleum House

Hindustan Bhavan & Gresham House
Marathon Futurex

WZ - R&C Bldg.

Priyadarshini Bldg.

ERP Centre, Sewree

R&D Centre, Vashi

Mumbai RO-Retail/Lubes/1&C/LLPG
Navi Mumbai LPG RO,

Vashi RRO

HEADQUARTERS OFFICE
Hindustan Bhavan

December 05, 2022
HR (M): BC: Holidays-2023

National/Festival Holidays 2023
Administrative Offices — at
Mumbai/Navi Mumbai

Employees of all the above administrative offices of our corporation situated at Mumbai/Navi Mumbai
will observe the following National/festival Holidays during the Year 2023:

FESTIVAL HOLIDAYS — 2023 : ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

Sr.No Holiday/Festival Date Month Year Day
1 Republic Day 26 January 2023 Thursday
2 Holi (Dhulivandan) 07 March 2023 Tuesday
3 Gudi Padwa 22 March 2023 Wednesday
4 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April 2023 Friday
5 Maharashtra Day / Labour Day 01 May 2023 Monday
6 Independence Day 15 August 2023 Tuesday
7 Ganesh Chaturthi 19 | September | 2023 Tuesday
8 Gandhi Jayanti 02 October 2023 Monday
9 Dussehra 24 October 2023 Tuesday
10 Christmas Day 25 December | 2023 Monday

OPTIONAL HOLIDAYS - 2023 : ANY TWO

Sr.No Holiday/Festival Date Month Year Day
1 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 10 March 2023 Friday
2 Bakri Eid 29 June 2023 Thursday
3 Diwali/ Padwa 14 | November | 2023 Tuesday
- Bhau Beej 15 | November | 2023 Wednesday
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cc

: Office of C&MD, PH-6
: Office of Functional Directors
: Office of CVO, PH-3

- All SBU Heads / All Executive Directors

- All Notice Boards

Sunil B Sanas
Chief General Manager — HR (Mktg.)




